

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13700/2007

(From the impugned judgment and final order dated 23/01/2007 in Appeal No.E/386/06 of the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-I,PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WESTERN INDIA FORGINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.23274/2004.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER